32 Fire-Financial

GSD General Fund

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

41,453,800

722,500
962,300
42,000
165,100
228,000
3,296,300
1,936,100

38,986,457

812,572
1,101,068
25,411
155,141
187,355
3,296,300
1,938,690

42,058,000

947,500
1,047,600
34,400
278,000
211,000
2,146,700
1,889,600

42,959,400

960,700
1,088,000
34,700
276,800
211,000
2,306,900
1,911,900

901,400

13,200
40,400
300
(1,200)
0
160,200
22,300

1.39%
3.86%
0.87%
-0.43%
0.00%
7.46%
1.18%

7,352,300

48,806,100
100,000

7,516,537

46,502,994
20,174

6,554,800

48,612,800
0

6,790,000

49,749,400
1]

235,200

1,136,600
1]

3.59%

2.34%
0.00%

48,906,100

46,523,168

48,612,800

49,749,400

1,136,600

2.34%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE

TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

9,580,200
3,901,700
93,600

0

300

9,215,720
5,711,557
82,080

0

762

9,280,200
3,800,000
88,000

0

100

8,100,100
5,300,000
88,000

0

300

(1,180,100)
1,500,000
0

0

200

-12.72%
39.47%
0.00%
0.00%
200.00%

13,575,800

15,010,119

13,168,300

13,488,400

320,100

2.43%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

13,575,800

15,010,119

13,168,300

13,488,400

320,100

2.43%

0.85%

Expenditures Per Capita
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32 Fire-Financial

USD General Fund

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

60,828,400

29,900
200

4,700
131,700
75,100
2,405,600
562,900

59,499,047

()

0

2,874
117,408
19,327
2,405,600
664,707

62,513,500

0

200

4,700
131,700
45,100
2,524,300
622,800

63,972,100

0

200

2,700
130,700
20,100
2,952,800
650,800

1,458,600

0

0
(2,000)
(1,000)
(25,000)
428,500
28,000

0.00%
0.00%
-42.55%
-0.76%
-55.43%
16.98%
4.50%

3,210,100

64,038,500
1]

3,209,911

62,708,958
0

3,328,800

65,842,300
1]

3,757,300

67,729,400
1]

428,500

1,887,100
1]

12.87%

2.87%
0.00%

64,038,500

62,708,958

65,842,300

67,729,400

1,887,100

2.87%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

Expenditures Per Capita

55,100
0
414,000
0
0

93,325
0
399,000
0

0

60,000
0
400,000
0

0

90,000
0
400,000
0

0

50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

469,100

492,325

460,000

490,000

6.52%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

469,100

492,325

460,000

490,000

$101.34

6.52%

1.37%
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32 Fire-Financial

Special Purpose Fund

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

2,213,200

0
169,600
57,000
0

0

0
79,900

2,208,135

0
0
0
69,796

1,100,700

2,500

(1,100,700)

0
0
(2,500)
0
0
0
(2,500)

-100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%

306,500

2,519,700
1]

100,434

2,308,569
0

5,000

1,105,700
0

(5,000)

(1,105,700)
0

-100.00%

-100.00%
0.00%

2,519,700

2,308,569

1,105,700

(1,105,700)

-100.00%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE

TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

Expenditures Per Capita

0
2,453,300
0

0

5,000

0
2,293,339
0

0

5,000

0
1,100,700
0

0

5,000

0
(1,100,700)
0

0

(5,000)

0.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%

2,458,300

2,298,339

1,105,700

(1,105,700)

-100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

V]
61,400

0
20,174

0.00%
0.00%

2,519,700

$3.89

2,318,513

1,105,700

(1,105,700)

($1.68)

-100.00%

-100.00%
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32 Fire-Financial

FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. ETE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE
GSD General 10101
Admin Asst SR0900 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Admin Spec SR1100 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Admin Svcs Officer 3 SR1000 2 2.00 5 3.50 5 3.50 0 0.00
Admin Svcs Officer 4 SR1200 3 3.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Emerg Medical Tech 2 PS0400 92 92.00 93 93.00 93 93.00 0 0.00
Equip & Supply Clerk 2 SR0600 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Equip & Supply Clerk 3 SR0700 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Exe Administrator Police/Fire SR1500 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Finance Mgr SR1400 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Finance Officer 3 SR1200 0 0.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Fire Arson Investigator 1 PS0500 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Asst Chief PS0800 11 11.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Fire Captain PS0600 45 45.00 40 40.00 40 40.00 0 0.00
Fire Chief DP0300 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Commander PS0900 0 0.00 5 5.00 5 5.00 0 0.00
Fire Deputy Chief PS1000 3 3.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire District Chief PS0700 21 21.00 15 15.00 15 15.00 0 0.00
Fire Engineer PS0500 37 37.00 33 33.00 33 33.00 0 0.00
Fire Fighter 1 PS0300 32 32.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fire Fighter 2 PS0400 4 4.00 54 54.00 54 54.00 0 0.00
Fire Fighter/Paramedic PS0500 34 34.00 31 31.00 31 31.00 0 0.00
Fire Inspector 2 PS0500 12 12.00 7 7.00 7 7.00 0 0.00
Fire Instructor PS0600 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fire Lt PS0500 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fire Maint Supv TS1200 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Maint Worker 1 TG1200 5 5.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Fire Maint Worker 2 TL1200 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fire Marshal PS0800 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Marshal-Asst PS0600 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Services Deputy Director PS1000 0 0.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Fire Training Officer PS0800 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Firefighter 3 PS0500 11 11.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Human Resources Asst 1 SR0600 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Human Resources Mgr SR1400 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Analyst 2 SR1100 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Info Systems Mgr SR1300 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Systems Advisor 1  SR1300 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Systems Advisor 2 SR1400 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Office Support Rep 3 SR0600 7 7.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Office Support Spec 1 SR0700 4 4.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Office Support Spec 2 SR0800 1 1.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
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32 Fire-Financial

FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. ETE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE
Paramedic 1 PS0400 0 0.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Paramedic 2 PS0500 124 124.00 151 151.00 151 151.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 465 465.00 483 481.50 483 481.50 0 0.00
USD General 18301
Admin Svcs Mgr SR1300 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Admin Svcs Officer 3 SR1000 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Equip & Supply Clerk 2 SR0600 3 3.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Fire Arson Investigator 1 PS0500 0 0.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Fire Asst Chief PS0800 4 4.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Captain PS0600 133 133.00 129 129.00 129 129.00 0 0.00
Fire Commander PS0900 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Deputy Chief PS1000 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fire District Chief PS0700 18 18.00 15 15.00 15 15.00 0 0.00
Fire Engineer PS0500 167 167.00 156 156.00 156 156.00 0 0.00
Fire Fighter 2 PS0400 286 286.00 354 354.00 354 354.00 0 0.00
Fire Fighter/Paramedic PS0500 38 38.00 38 38.00 38 38.00 0 0.00
Fire Inspector 2 PS0500 15 15.00 10 10.00 10 10.00 0 0.00
Fire Maint Worker 1 TG1200 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Fire Marshal-Asst PS0600 5 5.00 5 5.00 5 5.00 0 0.00
Fire Marshal-Dpty PS0700 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Firefighter 3 PS0500 20 20.00 8 8.00 8 8.00 0 0.00
Paramedic 2 PS0500 12 12.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 705 705.00 724 724.00 724 724.00 0 0.00
FIR Fire Grant Fund 32232
Fire Fighter 2 PS0400 35 35.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 35 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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